

TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA

POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (928) 634-7943 FAX (928) 634-0715

AGENDA

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE JEROME TOWN COUNCIL JEROME CIVIC CENTER - 600 CLARK STREET - COUNCIL CHAMBERS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2018, AT 6:00 P.M.

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Council and to the General Public that the Jerome Town Council plans to hold the above meeting.

Persons with a disability may request an accommodation such as a sign language interpreter by contacting Joni Savage, Deputy Clerk, at 928-634-7943. Requests should be made early enough to allow time to arrange the accommodation. For TYY access, call the Arizona Relay Service at 800-367-8939 and ask for the Town of Jerome at 928-634-7943.

A copy of the full public meeting packet may be reviewed at the offices of Jerome Town Hall and at the Jerome Public Library.

ITEM #1:	CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL			
	Mayor/Chairperson to call meeting to order. Town Clerk to call and record the roll.			
ITEM #2:	APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO FILL COUNCIL VACANCY			
	Council may appoint an individual, by nomination and vote, to fill the vacant seat on Council, for the unexpired term. During this agenda item, Council may opt to question any interested persons that are present, and/or to table the appointment to a later date. As of 11/19/18, interested parties include Nikki Check, Alissa Kueker and Jane Moore.	Sponsored by Mayor Alex Barber Discussion/Possible Action		
ITEM #3:	ADJOURNMENT			
CERTIFICATION OF POSTING OF NOTICE				

	CERTIFICATION OF POSTING OF NOTICE	
	nereby certifies that this notice and agenda was posted at the following locations on or beforet filed by the Jerome Town Council with the Jerome Town Clerk.	on, in accordance
	970 Gulch Road, side of Gulch Fire Station, exterior posting case	
	600 Clark Street, Jerome Town Hall, exterior posting case	
	120 Main Street, Jerome Post Office, interior posting case	
		
J. Savage, Dep	outy Town Clerk	



